Parameter Description

s1 The first string in the set.

s2(Optional) Additional strings to append to the set.

Expression Returns

Concat("ABC", "DEF") ABCDEF

Concat("Tony", Space(1), 
"Blue")

Tony Blue
See also Space.

Concat("You owe ", 
WordNum(1154.67, 2), ".")

You owe One Thousand One Hundred 
Fifty-four Dollars And 
Sixty-seven Cents.
See also WordNum.

Syntax

Decode(s1 [, s2 ])

Parameters

Examples

The following expressions are examples that use the Decode function:

Encode

Returns the encoded version of a given string.

Parameter Description

[...]

A string representing a valid locale. If you do not include a value fork, the 
function uses the ambient locale.
See Locales.
As of this release, it is not possible to specify a locale identifier other than 
English for this function.

Expression Returns

WordNum(123.45) One Hundred and Twenty-three Dollars

WordNum(123.45, 
1)

One Hundred and Twenty-three Dollars

WordNum(1154.67, 
2)

One Thousand One Hundred Fifty-four 
Dollars And Sixty-seven Cents

WordNum(43, 2) Forty-three Dollars And Zero Cents

WordNum(Amount[0
], 2)

This example uses the first occurrence ofAmountas the 
conversion number.

Expression Returns

URL Functions

URL functions deal with the sending and receiving of information, including content types and